

Question on Notice


No. 618


Asked on 25 March 2010


MS DAVIS  ASKED THE TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR
EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (MR FRASER)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the government’s Renewing Queensland Plan and the proposal under the plan to privatise Forestry Plantations Queensland-

(1) What is the total amount of freehold land that Forestry Plantations Queensland owns?
(2) What is the total amount of Crown land that Forestry Plantations Queensland uses or has a lease over?
(3) How much of the freehold land is the government planning to privatise and what is the estimated value of this land?

ANSWER:

(1) FPQ holds 35,822 hectares of freehold land.

(2) FPQ manages 299,677 hectares of State Plantation Forest.

(3) It is envisaged that only a small number of sites that are surplus to the plantation forestry business will be retained by the State. Accounting valuation information for FPQ freehold land is contained in the Annual Report, as tabled in the Parliament and available to all members.

